

RCS No.200/2024
**Sant Dnyaneshwar Nagari Sahakari Patsanstha Vs
Ranjana Kisan Dongre & Ors.**

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Issue summons to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issue and to produce all documents in their possessions or power.

Date : 05/12/2024
Place : Ghodegaon

(Smt. M. S. Mali)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

RCS No.200/2024
Sant Dnyaneshwar Nagari Sahakari Patsanstha Vs
Ranjana Kisan Dongre & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.2 to 4

Seen and filed.

Date : 05/12/2024
Place : Ghodegaon

(Smt. M. S. Mali)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

RCS No.200/2024
Sant Dnyaneshwar Nagari Sahakari Patsanstha Vs
Ranjana Kisan Dongre & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.6 & 8

Seen and filed.

Date : 05/12/2024
Place : Ghodegaon

(Smt. M. S. Mali)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

RCS No.200/2024

**Sant Dnyaneshwar Nagari Sahakari Patsanstha Vs
Ranjana Kisan Dongre & Ors.**

ORDER BELOW EXH.5

Read application, perused affidavit and documents filed on record. Heard learned Advocate for plaintiff. It would not be proper to grant relief without hearing defendants. Hence, issue notice to defendant nos.1 to 5 as to why, interim injunction as prayed by plaintiff should not be granted against them. Returnable on 04/01/2024.

2. E.P. and S.B. allowed if prayed.

Date : 05/12/2024
Place : Ghodegaon

(Smt. M. S. Mali)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

