

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO.1 IN RCS. NO.200/2024

Defendant No.5 namely Kailas Kisan Dongare failed to file written statement within stipulated period. Hence, this suit be proceed without written statement of defendant No.5.

Ghodegaon
Date :-06/12/2025

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.